Rom PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	0-2003  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademan
Tab settings 1023	368293 emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Unidial Communications, Inc.    J-12-0    Individual(s)	Address: 1901 Eastpoint Parkway
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/981,071 75/981,072  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nicole D. Vickroy  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2200 PNC Center, 201 E. Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number: 06-2226
City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco

/19/2003 GTON11 00000044 75981071 FC:8521 FC:8522

Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CINlibrary/1260052.1

document.

Nicole D. Vickroy

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0628** 

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF UNIDIAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

0312251.09

John Y. Brown III Secretary of State

1. The name of the Corporation is UniDial Communications, Inc.

Received and Filed

2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended 1 According 0.57 AM the existing Article 1 and by substituting a new Article 1 to read in its entirety as follows:

Fee Receipt: \$40.00

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Lightyear Communications, Inc.
- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares of the Corporation.
- 4. These Articles of Amendment were adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent on April 25, 2000. The Corporation has 1 100 shares of common stock that are issued, outstanding and entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment set forth above was adopted by a written consent dated April 25, 2000, executed by the Corporation's sole shareholder, representing in excess of the 80% of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation required to amend the Articles of Incorporation, as provided for in Article VIII of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

Signed on April 25, 2000.

UNIDIAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

J. Sherraan Henderson III, President and

Chief Executive Officer

KYS.E0393

F:\USERS\1347\Unidial\Niame Change\Communications\_Amend\_I.doc

**RECORDED: 02/12/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0629